cket No.: 71980/55434 03-27-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102032889 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Florian WENDT Name: ACTECH GmbH - Advanced Casting Technologies Norbert DEMARCZYK 3.18.02 Rudiger HAUSCHILD Address: Giessereitechnologie, Am St. Niclas - Schacht 13 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) D-09599 Freiberg 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: _____ State/Prov.: Other Corrected Cover Sheet Country: GERMANY ZIP: Execution Date: December 19, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. December 6, 2000 09/719,013 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE W. NEUNER, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 26,964 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: 101 Federal Street ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03/26/2002 DBYRNE 00000282 09719013 40,00 DP 01 FC:581 04-1105 State/Prov.: MA City: Boston (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 02110-1800 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

George W. Neuner

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Docket No.: 55434 (71980) M PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET .ev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Florian WENDT Name: ACTEC GmbH - Advanced Casting Technologies Norbert DEMARCZYK Rudiger HAUSCHILD Address: Giessereitechnologie, Am St. Niclas - Schacht 13 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: D-09599 Frieberg ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: Country: GERMANY ZIP: □ Other Execution Date: DECEMBER 19, 2000 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **DECEMBER 19, 2000** B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 12/06/2000 Serial No. 09/719,013 10/17/2001 TDIAZ1 00000097 09719013 40.00 DP ☐ Yes 🛛 No 01 FC:581 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W. Neuner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 26,964 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman Authorized to be charged to deposit account Intellectual Property Practice Group 8. Deposit account number: EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP, P.O. Box 9169 04-1105 State/Prov.: MA City: Boston

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Country: U.S.A.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

ZIP: 02209

of the original document.

George W. Neuner

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

4/12/01

04-26\200

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 55,434 (71980)

10168 492	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Florian WENDT Norbert DEMARCZYK Rudiger HAUSCHILD	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ACTEC GmbH - Advanced Casting technologies Address: Giessereitchechnologie, Am St. Niclas -
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Schacht 13, D-09599
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Freiberg State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: GERMANY ZIP:
Execution Date: December 19, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Serial No. 09/719,013 6 December 2000 Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George W. Neuner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,964 Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Intellectual Property Practice Group,	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP, 130 Water Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State/Prov.: MA	04-1105
Country: USA ZIP:	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. George W. Neuner	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 9, 2001 Signature ag cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 012706 FRAME: 0673 U.S.S.N. 09/719,013

Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Page 2

The Notice of Recordation lists the Filing Date as "04/04/2001" and should be corrected to read as --December 6, 2000--.

Applicant also noticed two typographical error(s) in ASSIGNEE's name and address should be corrected as follows:

1. ACTEC GmbH-ADVANCED CASTING TECHNOLOGIES

2. GIESSEREITECHNOLOGIE

In No. 2, the typographical error was entered by the Applicant. A corrected Recordation Cover Sheet PTO Form 1595 and check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed herewith. If any other fees are required, you are hereby authorized and requested to charge any fee that may be required to our Deposit Account No. 04-1105.

Date: 5 0 1 0/

Respectfully submitted,

George W. Neuner

Registration to. 26,964

Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman

Intellectual Property Practice of EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP

P.O. Box 9169

Boston, MA 02209

Tel: (617) 439-4444

Fax: (617) 439-4170

BOS2_179413.1

WENDT, et al. U.S.S.N. 09/719,013 Page 2

Applicant notes that the Assignee's name remains incorrect and requests that the following be corrected:

The correct and full name of the Assignee is "ACTEC<u>H</u> GmbH-ADVANCED CASTING TECHNOLOGIES GIESSEREITECHNOLOGIE" having its principal place of business at "Am Street Niclas – Schacht 13, D-9599 Freiberg, GERMANY".

Applicant's note that the above typographical errors were entered by the Applicant. A corrected Recordation Cover Sheet (PTO Form 1595) and check in the amount of \$40.00 are enclosed herewith. If any other fees are required, you are hereby authorized and requested to charge any fee that may be required to our Deposit Account No. 04-1105.

Date: 7 Mars 1

RECORDED: 03/18/2002

George W. Neuner

Registration No. 26,964

Respectfully submitted,

Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman

Intellectual Property Practice of

EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP

P.O. Box 9169

Boston, MA 02209 Tel: (617) 439-4444

Fax: (617) 439-4170

BOS2 192757.1

PATENT REEL: 012706 FRAME: 0675